CERTIFICATE

OF PUBLICATION

This is to certify that this official notice appeared in the Daily Commercial News on:

March 24, 2023

The Municipality of Chatham-Kent

Charing Cross Road approximately 525m southeast of Middle Line, in the Community of Harwich

This is to certify that the contract for the following improvement: T22-238: Precast concrete box culvert replacement with precast concrete block retaining walls, including roadway and erosion protection improvements

To the above premises was substantially performed on: March 16, 2023

Date certificate signed: March 20, 2023

Name of owner: The Corporation of the Municipality of Chatham-Kent Address for service: 315 King Street West, Chatham, Ontario, N7M 5K8

Name of contractor: Clarke Construction Inc.

Address for service: 342 Chatham Street South, Blenheim, ON NOP 1A0 **Office to which claim for lien must be given to preserve lien:** The Corporation of the Municipality of Chatham-Kent, 315 King Street West, Chatham, Ontario, N7M 5K8

Publication date: March 24, 2023

Form ID: F9-46405

Click the link above or visit <u>dailycommercialnews.com/csp/F9-46405</u> to view the online version and verify authenticity of this certificate or notice